

ಆಂಧ್ರವೃಧಿ इ आस्य प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH కంటర్ కెంక్ మెక్స్ కాడ్ అలు కేంక్స్ ట్రాంట్ అకట్టరు. స్ట్రాంపు సెంకరు, విముల**దీవి**

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Loksabha (name of the House) from 26 Narsapuram Parliamentary Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, KALIDINDI VENKATA KASI VISWANADHA RAJU, son/daughter/wife of KRISHNAM RAJU, aged about 39 years, resident of B 88, MADHURANAGAR, YOUSUFGUDA, HYDERABAD-500038, ANDHRA PRADESH, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information;

(i)	Case/First information reports h	lo./ Nos
(1)	Case i I se affermation reboits i	VOJ 1403
12.1	D. U	***

(ii) District(s) State(s) ...

Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for (iii) which the candidate has been charged

Court(s)which framed the charge(s) (iv)

Date(s) on which the charge(s)

Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of (vi) competent jurisdiction

J. Saraschandra Babu 3/4/2009 Contd 2...

NARBAPUR - 534275

G.O.RT. No. 1288

MARASAPUN 9979/2(BS/

NOTARY PUBLIC

0 T P P I C A B

L E

N

	N O T
	P
_	P
	L
	1
	C
	A
	B
	L
	E

2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [(other than any offences) referred to in sub-section (?) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for-one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information reports No./Nos
- (ii) Count(s) which punished
- (iii) Police station(s) District(s) State(s)
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged.......
- (vi) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced
- (vii) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

Place NARSAPURAM Date 3rd April 2009

Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at NARSAPURAM this 3rd day of APRIL, 2009.

Signature of deponent

Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck of?".

ATTESTED

J. Saraschandra Babu

ADVOCATE & NOTARY
NARRAFUR - 6048278

NOTARY PUBLIC



Date 3 4 23 1 Page 238



ఆంద్రప్రదేశ్ आसा प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH 1845. కి కి కాటు కాటు శాస్త్రిక్లుండాలు, ఖుక్తుండాలు. కుంటార్ల వెర్గప్రస్తాత ఉశ్వాడ్లులు శాస్త్రిక్లుండాలు, ఖుక్తుండా X 285429 T. W. O ఎస్ లు స్ట్రాంపు పెండరు, కేములకీవి

1GCP-831-23-02-2004-15,000

<u>ANNEXURE – I</u>

AFTIDAVITTO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITHNOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER.

for election to Loksabha (name of the House) from 26, Narsapuram Parliamentary constituency (name of the constituency)

I, KALIDINDI VENKATA KASI VISWANADHA RAJU, Son/Daughter/Wife of KRISHNAM RAJU, aged 39 years, resident of B 88, MADHURANAGAR, YOUSUFGUDA, HYDERABAD-500038, Andhra Pradesh candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath a under:-

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

(1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court :-

(i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:

(ii) The Court which has taken cognizance:

(iii) Case No .:

(iv) Date of order the Coast taking cognizance:

(v) Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:

Not Applicable

ATTESTED

DURAM.

J. Saraschandra Baba

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC

(2) That I give hereinbelow the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*:

A. Details of Movable Assets:

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s): Sudha Rani	Dependent-I Name: Swathi Sri	Depend ent-2 Name: Nil	Depend ent-3 Etc., Name: Nil
(i)	Cash	Rs.3.00,000/-	Rs.2,00,000/-	Rs. 10.000/-	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institu- tions and Non- Banking Financial Companies	Nil	Alahabad Bank. Balanagar, Hyderabad C/A.No.510, Rs.50,000/-	Nil	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in Companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble
(iv)	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	LIC Policy sum assured Rs.10,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	Accent CRDE. Model 2004, AP 9 AW 2929, value of Rs.4,00,000/- Hero Honda Passion, Model 2002, AP 28 AD 9681 value of Rs.20,000/-	Nil	Nil	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of Weight and value)	100 gms. Gold jewellery worth Rs.1,50,000/-	200 gats gold jewellery worth Rs.3,00,000/-	50 gms gold jewellery worth Rs.75,000/-	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble
(vii)	Other Assets, such as values of claims/interests	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not Applica ble	Not Applica ble

Note: - Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given

*Dependent here, means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate. AfT

AFTESTED



J. Saraschandra Babu

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

(Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be

slicat S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Namo(s): Sudha Rani	Depend ent-1 Name: Swathi Sri	Depe ndont -2 Nam e: Nil	Depe udent -3 Dic., Nam o: Nil	
(i)	Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey Number(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) - Current market value	1) Malkapur village, Nalgonda Dt., R.S.No.76649, Ac.2.00 Guntas, value of Rs.4,00,0004- 2) Malkapur village, Nalgonda Dt., R.S.No.76649, Ac.2.04 Guntas, value of Rs.4,00,0004- 3) Malkapur village, Nalgonda Dt., R.S.No.76649, Ac.2.05 Guntas, value of Rs.4,00,0004- 4) Malkapur village, Nalgonda Dt., R.S.No.76669, Ac.2.09 Guntas, value of Rs.4,25,0004- 5) Pannulapadu village, Prakasm Dist., R.S.No.6, Ac.14.36 Cts. value of Rs.7,25,0004- 6) Pannulapadu village, Prakasm Dist., R.S.No.2, Ac.4.94 Cts., value of Rs.2,50,0004- 7) Pannulapadu village, Prakasm Dist., R.S.No.2, Ac.10.60 Cts., value of Rs.5,25,0004- 8) Umamaheswarapuram, Prukasm Dist., R.S.No.408/1, Ac.0.66 Cts., value of Rs.5,00004-	Nil	Nil	Not App lica ble	Not App lica ble	JUS
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land - Location(s) - Survey Number(s) - Extent (Total - Measurement) - Current market value	1) Vacant site in Jimmun village, West Godavari District, A.P. R.S.No.243-17, Sq.yds. 273 value of Rs.54,600/-2) Vacant site in Jimmun village, W.G.Dt. A.P., R.S.No.243-13, Sq.Yds.1016, value of Rs.1.15.000/-3) Vacant site in Jimmun village, W.G.Dt. A.P., R.S.No.243-16, Ac.0.09, 1/3	1) Vacant site in Jinnuru village, West Godavari Dist. A.P., R.S.No.243-17, Sq.yds,743 value of Rs.74,300/-2) Vacant site in Jinnuru village, W.G.Dist., A.P., in R.S.No.243-17, Sq.yds,241, value of Rs.50,000/-3) Joint Vacant sites with my husband in Jinnuru village.	Nil	Not App lica ble	Not App lica ble	ES

J. Saraschandra Babu

ADVOCATE & NOTARY NARSAPUR - 634275 NOTARY PUBLIC

***		Cts. + R.S.No.243-17, Ac.0.02 Cts., Total 270 Sq.yds., value of Rs.54,000/- 4) Joint Vacant sites with my wife in Jimmu village, W.G.Dt., A.P. in an extent of Ac.0.46 ½ Cts. out of Ac.0.85 Cts., R.S.No.243-11, Ac.0.39 Cts., + R.S.No.243-14, Ac.0.26 Cts., + R.S.No.243- 15, Ac.0.20 Cts., value of Rs.2,25,000/-	W.G.Dt., A.P. in an extent of Ac.0.46 ½ Cts, out of Ac.0.85 Cts. R.S.No.243-11, Ac.0.39 Cts.,+ R.S.No.243-14., Ac.0.26 Cts.,+ R.S.No.243-15, Ac.0.20 Cts., value of Rs.2,25,000/-			
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential) - Location(s) - Survey/Door Number(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) - Current market value	Nil	Nil	Nii	Not App lica ble	Not App lica blc
(iv)	Houses / Apartments, etc. - Location(s) - Survey/Door Number(s) - Extent (Total Measurement) - Current market value	1) Joint spartment with my wife in Kalyan Nagar, Yousufgnda, Hyderabad, A.P., Flat NO.504 in plot No.98 in Survey No.52, 138, 139 and 137 part. Sq.feet 1510, value of Rs. 10,00,000/-	1) Joint apartment with my husband in Kalyan Nagar, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, A.P., Flat NO.504 in plot No.98 in Survey No.52, 138, 139 and 137 part. Sq.feet 1510, value of Rs.10,00,000/-2) Appartment in Madhuranagar, Yousufguda, Hyderabad, A.P. in Survey No.121, 122 and 123, H.No.8-3-222/F/30, Sq.ft.1000, value of Rs.21,00,000/-	Nil	Not App lica ble	Not App lica ble
(v)	Others (Such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not App lica ble	Not App fica ble



J. Saraschandra Babu

ADVOCATE & NOTARY MARSAPUR - 534275

NOTARY PUBLIC

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / overdues to Public Financial Institutions and Government dues:-

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

8	S.No.		Description	Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Department (s)	Amount outstanding as on 31 ^a March 09		
(a)	(ii) Loans from Financial Institutions		Loans from Banks 1)Karuru Vysya Bank, S.R.Nagar Branch, Hyderabad 2)Bank of Baroda, Kukatpalli Branch, Hyderabad 3) Alahabad Bank, Balanagar Branch, Hyderabad 4) Ing Vysya Bank, Hyderabad (Credit Card)		Rs.13,00,000/- Rs.13,80,000/- Rs.45,000/- Rs.20,000/-		
-			Institutions	Nil	Nil		
	(iii)	1-10	Government dues:-		2 1	4	
		(a)	Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation	Nil	Nil		
		(b)	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil		
		(c)	Dues to departments dealing with Supply of electricity	Nil	Nil		
		(d)	Dues to departments dealing with Telephones.	Telephone Department	Rs.40,000/-		
		(c)	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil		
		(f)	Other dues if any	Nil	Nil		
(b)	(i)	20 IN 200 Feb	Income Tax including surcharge [(Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return field. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	Return filed for the assessment year 2007-2008 PAN No.AEZ PK 471911	Nil		
100	(ii)		Wealth Tax (Also indicate the Assessment y ear upto which Wealth Tax return filed.)	Nil	Nil		
	(iii)		Sales Tax (Only in case of proprietary Business)	Nil	Nif		
0 : 8	(iv)		Property Tax:	Nil Nil	Nil	ATTESTE	

· Lours

(2) (1.8. 8×30) (2) (30×623×30) (3) (35×3×3×30) J. Saraschandra Babi

ADVOCATE & NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC

(4) My educational qualifications are as under:-

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of School/University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given)

Intermediate Bhagyaradhi Junior College, Hyderabad, 1986-87

1986-87-53/3

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Narsapuram this the 3rd day of April 2009.

ATTESTED

J. Saraschandra Babu

ADVOCATE & NOTARY NARBAPUR - 534278

NOTARY PUBLIC

